

WP(C) 2047/2013

BEFORE THE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

Heard Mr. R. Islam, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. J. M. A. Choudhury, learned Central Government Counsel.

Issue Rule returnable 3 (three) months.

Mr. Choudhury accepts notice for all the respondents. Extra copies within 10 (ten) days.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties and on perusal of the materials on record impugned letter dated 10.03.2013 passed by the respondent No. 4 shall remain stayed.

List on 19.08.2013.