

WP(C) 2047/2013

BEFORE THE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

No affidavit has been filed by the respondents.

List again on 01.11.2013, showing the name of Mr. JMA Choudhury, learned
Central Government Counsel.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue.