

WP(C) 2047/2013

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. KATAKEY

None appears for the Government of India.

For ends of justice, time till 19th March, 2014 is granted to the respondents to file affidavit. In case no affidavit is filed by the next date fixed, the matter may be considered on the basis of the averments made in the writ petition. The Registry shall accordingly list this case for orders.