

WP(C) 2047/2013

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

Heard Mr. R. Islam, learned counsel for the petitioners.

There is no representation on behalf of the Central Government though name of Mr. JMA Choudhury, learned CGC is shown in the cause list.

On the last occasion also, there was no representation on behalf of the Central Government.

No affidavit has been filed.

However, for ends of justice, list this case again on 08.05.2014.

If no affidavit is filed by the next date, case may be disposed of on the basis of the averments made in the writ petition.