

WP(C) 2047/2013

BEFORE

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE LS JAMIR

Learned CGC submits that affidavit is ready and will be filed within a day.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter again on 19.5.2014.

Endeavour shall be made to dispose of the writ petition on the next returnable date.